CHAPTER 26

FEES

[Prior to 2/20/02, see 645—Chapter 20]

645—26.1(147,158) License fees. All fees are nonrefundable.

- **26.1(1)** Licensure fee for an initial license to practice barbering, licensure by endorsement, licensure by reciprocity or an instructor's license is \$120.
 - **26.1(2)** Biennial renewal fee for a barber license or barber instructor license is \$60.
 - **26.1(3)** Temporary permit fee is \$12.
 - **26.1(4)** Examination fee is \$60.
- **26.1(5)** Demonstrator permit fee is \$45 for the first day and \$12 for each day thereafter for which the permit is valid.
 - **26.1(6)** Barber school license fee is \$600.
 - **26.1**(7) Barber school annual renewal fee is \$300.
 - **26.1(8)** Barbershop license fee is \$72.
 - **26.1(9)** Biennial renewal fee for a barbershop license is \$72.
 - **26.1(10)** Late fee for failure to renew before expiration is \$60.
 - **26.1(11)** Reactivation fee for a barber license is \$120.
 - **26.1(12)** Reactivation fee for a barbershop license is \$132.
 - **26.1(13)** Reactivation fee for a barber school license is \$360.
 - **26.1(14)** Duplicate or reissued license certificate or wallet card fee is \$20.
 - **26.1(15)** Verification of license fee is \$20.
 - **26.1(16)** Returned check fee is \$25.
 - **26.1(17)** Disciplinary hearing fee is a maximum of \$75.

This rule is intended to implement Iowa Code section 147.80 and Iowa Code chapter 158.

[Filed 2/1/02, Notice 11/28/01—published 2/20/02, effective 3/27/02]

[Filed 7/31/02, Notice 5/29/02—published 8/21/02, effective 9/25/02]

[Filed 1/30/03, Notice 11/27/02—published 2/19/03, effective 3/26/03]

[Filed 11/6/03, Notice 8/20/03—published 11/26/03, effective 12/31/03]

[Filed 7/26/05, Notice 5/25/05—published 8/17/05, effective 9/21/05]

[Filed 2/1/06, Notice 11/23/05—published 3/1/06, effective 4/5/06]